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UNION MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. 1036 

CHAP. 73 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1967 

Chapter 71 

AN ACT Authorizing Additional Staff Within Eye Care and Special Services 
Division, Department of Health and Welfare. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Eye Care and Special Services Division; additional staff. In order to utilize 
fun,ds made available by the Federal Government for its vocational rehabilita­
tion program, the Division of Eye Care and Special Services, Department of 
Health and Welfare, is authorized to increase its staff as follows: 

HEALTH AND WELFARE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Eye Care and Special Services 

Personal Services 

EffectiYe October 7, 1967 

Chapter 72 

1967-68 1968-69 

AN ACT Relating to Incorporation of Maine World Trade Council. 

Be, it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. 1. Maine World Trade Council; authorized to use same name. The 
Maine .,w orld Trade Council is granted the authority to Uqe the same name 
whenever it incorporates uncler the general law as a nonprofit organization. 

Sec. 2. Effective date. This Ad shall become null and void unless the incor­
poration is organized within 18 months after the effective date of this Act. 

EffectiYe October 7, 1967 

Chapter 73 

AN ACT to Amend the Charter of the Union Mutual Life Insurance Company. 

Bel it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. P. & S. L., 1878, c. 74, § I, amended. Section I of chapter 74 of the 
private and special laws of 1878 is amended to read as follows: 

Sec. 1. Corporators; corporate name; powers and privileges. Joseph H. Wil­
liams, E. Brown Pratt and J. Walker Judd, their associates and successors, and 
all others who may hereafter become members of this company, as hereinafter 
provided, are hereby constituted a body corporate, by the name of the Union 


